

## TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE NORTH HAMPTON SELECT BOARD

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 21, 2020

## NORTH HAMPTON TOWN HALL 231 ATLANTIC AVENUE 11:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

IN FOLLOWING CDC AND FEDERAL RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SOCIAL DISTANCING THE SELECT BOARD WOULD STRONGLY SUGGEST THE PUBLIC CHOOSE TO VIEW THE SELECT BOARD MEETING LIVE ON CHANNEL 22 OR AS POSTED ON TOWN HALL STREAMS AS OPPOSED TO IN PERSON.

IN ORDER TO ASSURE THE PUBLIC HAS THE ABILITY TO COMMENT AND SHARE IDEAS DURING THE PUBLIC COMMENT PORTION OF THE MEETING WE HAVE ARRANGED THE ABILITY TO INCLUDE LIVE PHONE CALLS AND EMAIL DURING THE MEETING.

IF YOU HAVE A COMMENT, OPINION OR QUESTION DURING ONE OF THESE PORTIONS OF THE MEETING PLEASE DIAL IN TO 603-758-1447 OR EMAIL DIRECTLY TO <u>JMAGGIORE@NORTHHAMPTON-NH.GOV</u> AND YOUR EMAIL WILL BE READ ALOUD DURING THE MEETING.

- 1. <u>Call to Order & Pledge of Allegiance</u>
- 2. <u>New Business</u> 2.1 Discussion of Route 151 & Route 111 Intersection with Stakeholders
- 3. <u>Any Other Item that may legally come before the Board</u> The Board reserves the right to take action on any item relative to the prudential administration of the Town's affairs, which circumstances may require
- 4. Adjournment